
AIRPORT HANGAR SAFETY INSPECTION SCHEDULE 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

Saturday Inspection time is 8 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. 
 

HANGAR ROW DATE 

2711-2715-2719 Saturday, July 11, 2020 

2723-2729 Saturday. August 8, 2020 

2731-2735 Saturday, September 12, 2020 

2743-2747 Saturday, October 17, 2020 

2751-2755 Saturday, November 14, 2020 

2759-2763 Saturday, December 12, 2020 

2769-2773 Saturday, January 16, 2021 

2777-2781 Saturday, February 13, 2021 

2785-2789 Saturday, March 13, 2021 

2793-2797 Saturday, April 10, 2021 

Great American and Flite Park Saturday, May 8, 2021 

Great American and Flite Park Saturday, June 5, 2021 

 

Make up inspections can be conducted on any scheduled Saturday. 

Sign-in table for the Saturday inspections is located at the East T bathrooms. 
After you sign-in, please wait at your hangar for an inspector to arrive. 

If you cannot make any of the scheduled appointments and would like Airport Operations to 
make entry into your hangar on your behalf, please contact Airport Administration at (310)784-
7913. To schedule inspections outside of the above dates please contact Community Risk 
Reduction Division (CRRD) at (310)618-2973. 

 

Mandatory hangar inspections are conducted on an annual fiscal cycle from July 1st to June 30th 
each year. Annual hangar inspections are required per City ordinance and the terms of your 
rental agreement. The inspections are general in nature and aimed at basic fire prevention 
techniques and safety precautions. 

Safety Inspection Guidelines: 

 2A:10 B-C or larger fire extinguisher serviced or replaced within the year 

 Limit storage of flammable liquid to 1 gallon; motor oil or combustible III-B liquids 
to 25 gallons 

 Electrical wiring in good condition. Recommend unplugging electrical equipment 
when not in use 

 No holes in walls 

 Good housekeeping 


